No, F. CIFB/24(10)-FB/MR/92/Vol-II/
Government of Tripura
Factories & Boilers Organisation
Suraksha Bhavan
Pandit Neheru Complex, Gorkhabasti
Agartala- 799 006

| |
Dated, Agartala, the Q5 \UApriI, 2022.

MEMORANDUM

Subject: - De-Registration of Factories

This is for general information for all concerned that the name &
address of the factories appended in the list hereto no longer constitute as
individual ‘Factory’ as defined under Section 2m(i)/2m(ii)/Notified under
Section 85 of the Factories Act, 1948.

The names of these factories have accordingly been removed
from the register w.e.f. 25th April, 2022. m'

(Er. Suryapal Majumdar)

Enclo:-List of 08 (Eight) nos. Chief Inspector of Factories & Boilers
de-registered factories. Government of Tripura.'
Copy to:

1 The Director, Labour Bureau, Cleremont, Shimla - 171004.

2. The Director, Industries & Commerce, Agartala, West Tripura.

f/ The Director, Information Technology, Govt, of Tripura, Agartala. He is
requested to upload the memorandum in the department’'s website
(wwwefactory.trij3ura.gov. in).

The Labour Commissioner, Labour Directorate, Agartala,West Tripura.
The Managing Director, TIDC, Agartala, West Tripura.

The Regional Provident Fund Commissioner, Agartala

The Superintendent, National Sample Survey, Agartala.

The Inspector of Factories (HQs.)/West Tripura/Gomati/Unakoti
District, Tripura.

9. The Statistical Section, Factories & Boilers Organisation, Agartala.

10. Notice Board.
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SI.

No.

Name of Factory

Gurbashish Tyres

Agartala
Automotives Pvt.
Ltd.

M/s. Mahanam
Bricks Company
Trip Con

Saha & Saha
Packaged Drinking
Water

M/s. Kali Krishna
Bricks Company
M/s. Joy Ram

Bricks Company

M/s. Urban
Construction
Company

Monday, April 25th 2022.

Registration No.

2211312061357

4540312062968

2392112052575

2420212060744

3600012063330

2392112180501

2392112090575

2392112191944

List of De-registered Factories

Date of
Registration

Date of De-
Registration

24.02.1996

04.03.2015

14.12.2010

29.06.1990

22.02.2019

20.09.1990

10.11.1986

15.06.2004

20.11.2021

20.11.2021

01.02.2022

20.01.2022

22.02.2022

16.03.2022

11.03.2022

11.04.2022

Name of Occupier

Mr. Sankar Banik

Mr. Priya Prabhash
Mehta

Mr. Dulal Modak,
Partner
Mr. Abhinav Goyal

Mr. Ranjit Saha

Mr. Dipak Pal,
Partner

Mrs. Dipali Sen,
Partner

Mr. Sankar Saha

Address

Bidurkarta
Chowmuhani,
L.N.Bari Road
L.N.Bari Road,
Banamalipur

Chebri,
Peknicherra
Dukli Industrial’
Estate, Ranir
Khamar
Rabindranagar
(Near Railway
Station)
Jogendranagar
Harijoy
Choudhury Para
Thalchara

Dighalia,
Taranagar,
Sidhai
Mohanpur

Sub-Division

Sadar

Sadar

Khowai

Sadar

Sadar

Jirania

Anharpur

Mohanpur

Government of Insure,

District

West
Tripura

West
Tripura

Khowai
District
West

Tripura

West
Tripura

West

Tripura
Gomati
District

West
Tripura
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